

Phone: (204) 476-5292 Fax: (204) 476-5231

Email: info@neepawachamber.com

webpage: neepawachamber.ca

Box 726 282 Hamilton St Neepawa MB ROJ 1H0

December 12, 2022

Dear Chamber/Tourism Member,

SAVE THE DATE: Neepawa & District Chamber of Commerce &

Neepawa Tourism AGM

Venue: Neepawa Legion #23 Hall, Upper Level

When: Monday January 30th, 2023

Doors Open: 6:40 pm Dinner: 7:00 pm

Individual Tickets \$40.00 per person

The Neepawa & District Chamber and Neepawa Tourism are pleased to announce that we will be hosting the AGM on January 30 2022. There will be a delicious meal, a guest speaker, the 2022 Business of the Year award presentation and more.

Please mark your calendars and plan to treat representatives from your business to attend this event. This is a great time to network with neighbouring business owners, provide feedback and support to the Chamber Board of Directors and Neepawa Tourism Board while enjoying a fabulous meal. **Advance tickets are required.** Please call or email the Neepawa **Chamber office for tickets 204-476-5292 by January 16 2023**.

To make this event a success we are looking for sponsors to provide financial support to help defray the cost of the event. Please send in your sponsorship by January 16 2023.

Seeking sponsorship levels as follows:

Event Sponsor (amount of \$500.00) includes 4 event tickets, name on advertising and signage at each table and recognized as event sponsor by emcee throughout event.

Wine Sponsor (\$200.00) includes 2 tickets, name on signage at each table and recognized as sponsor by emcee. **Limit of 4 sponsors.**

General Sponsor (amount of \$100.00) includes 1 event ticket and name on signage at each table.

Please consider assisting the Neepawa Chamber and Neepawa Tourism by providing an amount that fits one of the above sponsorships. *If you have never been a sponsor or attended this event 2023 is a great year to start!*We look forward to seeing you and appreciate your support.

Yours truly,

Neepawa & District Chamber of Commerce Board of Directors and Neepawa Tourism Board